		Moteur de recherche de fiches techniques de composants électroniques
    		   French  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
Part #
Description
Marking
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
Preview
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 HCPL2300 Fiches technique(PDF) 5 Page - Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)
	 No de pièce	 HCPL2300
	Description	 8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
	 Download	  12 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	Fabricant	 HP [Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)]
	Site Internet	 http://www.home.agilent.com
	Logo
 HCPL2300 Fiches technique(HTML) 5 Page - Agilent(Hewlett-Packard)
zoom in
zoom out
 5 / 12 page
1-292
VDE 0884 Insulation Related Characteristics (HCPL-2300 Option 060 ONLY)
Description
Symbol
Characteristic
Units
Installation classification per DIN VDE 0110/1.89, Table 1
for rated mains voltage
≤ 300 V rms
I-IV
for rated mains voltage
≤ 450 V rms
I-III
Climatic Classification
55/85/21
Pollution Degree (DIN VDE 0110/1.89)
2
Maximum Working Insulation Voltage
VIORM
630
V peak
Input to Output Test Voltage, Method b*
VIORM x 1.875 = VPR, 100% Production Test with tm = 1 sec,
VPR
1181
V peak
Partial Discharge < 5 pC
Input to Output Test Voltage, Method a*
VIORM x 1.5 = VPR, Type and sample test, tm = 60 sec,
VPR
945
V peak
Partial Discharge < 5 pC
Highest Allowable Overvoltage*
(Transient Overvoltage, tini = 10 sec)
VIOTM
6000
V peak
Safety Limiting Values
(Maximum values allowed in the event of a failure,
also see Figure 11, Thermal Derating curve.)
Case Temperature
TS
175
°C
Input Current
IS,INPUT
230
mA
Output Power
PS,OUTPUT
600
mW
Insulation Resistance at TS, VIO = 500 V
RS
≥ 109
Ω
*Refer to the front of the optocoupler section of the current catalog, under Product Safety Regulations section, (VDE 0884), for a
detailed description.
Note: Isolation characteristics are guaranteed only within the safety maximum ratings which must be ensured by protective circuits in
application.
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter
Symbol
Min.
Max.
Units
Input Voltage, Low Level
VFL
-2.5
0.8
V
Input Current High Level
0
°C to 85°CI
FH
0.5
1.0
mA
-40
°C to 85°C
0.5
0.75
Supply Voltage, Output
VCC
4.75
5.25
V
Fan Out (TTL Load)
N
5
Operating Temperature
TA
-40
85
°C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(No Derating Required up to 55
°C)
Storage Temperature, TS ............................................. -55°C to +125°C
Operating Temperature, TA ........................................... -40°C to +85°C
Lead Solder Temperature, max .......................................... 260
°C for 10 s
(1.6 mm below seating plane)
Average Forward Input Current - IF............................................ 5 mA[2]
Reverse Input Voltage, VR .............................................................. 3.0 V
Supply Voltage, VCC ............................................................... 0 V to 7.0 V
Pull-Up Resistor Voltage, VRL ............................................. -0.5 V to VCC
Output Collector Current, IO ............................................ -25 to 25 mA
Input Power Dissipation, PI ........................................................ 10 mW
Output Collector Power Dissipation, PO ..................................... 40 mW
Output Collector Voltage, VO ........................................... -0.5 V to 18 V
Infrared and Vapor Phase Reflow Temperature
(Option #300) .......................................... see Fig. 1, Thermal Profile
	Numéro de pièce similaire - HCPL2300
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
Agilent(Hewlett-Packard...
HCPL2201
260Kb / 16P	   Very High CMR, Wide VCC Logic Gate Optocouplers
HCPL2232
239Kb / 15P	   Very High CMR, Wide VCC Logic Gate Optocouplers
HCPL2400
285Kb / 14P	   20 MBd High CMR Logic Gate Optocouplers
HCPL2502
149Kb / 16P	   Single Channel, High Speed Optocouplers
List of Unclassifed Man...
HCPL2502
898Kb / 8P	   HIGH-SPEED TRANSISTOR OPTOCOUPLERS
More results
	Description similaire - HCPL2300
	Fabricant	No de pièce	Fiches technique	Description
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMI...
HCPL-2300-500E
328Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
HCPL-2300-000E
277Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
HCPL-0300-500E
328Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
Agilent(Hewlett-Packard...
HCPL-0300
513Kb / 12P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES LIMI...
HCPL-2300-360E
328Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
HCPL-2300
300Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
HCPL-2300
277Kb / 14P	   8 MBd Low Input Current Optocoupler
Infineon Technologies A...
SFH6943
397Kb / 3P	   Low Current Input Mini Optocoupler
March 4, 2000-23
List of Unclassifed Man...
OLI400
35Kb / 3P	   Miniature Low Input-Current Optocoupler
Siemens Semiconductor G...
SFH6941
36Kb / 3P	   LOW CURRENT INPUT MINI OPTOCOUPLER
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
 10
 11
 12
Fiches technique Télécharger
	Lien URL
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
Politique de confidentialité
	ALLDATASHEET.FR
ALLDATASHEET vous a-t-il été utile ?  [ DONATE ]
À propos de Alldatasheet   |
Publicité   |
Contactez-nous   |
Politique de confidentialité   |
Echange de liens   |
Fabricants
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com